

PALM BEACHERS AVIE, JILL GLAZER HOST UNVEILING EVENT FOR THE INNOVATE CULTURAL ARTS CENTER

JODIE WAGNER | PALM BEACH DAILY NEWS | August 28, 2024



Jill Glazer speaks with guest at an unveiling event for The Innovate cultural arts center August 8, 2024

The Innovate, a non profit organization co-founded by the Glazers, whose family owns the NFL's Tampa Bay Buccaneers, will operate the programming for the center.

During their Hamptons event, the Glazers highlighted exclusive opportunities for community involvement, according to a release.

Attendees were introduced to various avenues for support, including naming rights for key spaces within the center, as well as memberships and sponsorship packages tailored for both individuals and corporations. The event emphasized the importance of building long-term partnerships to ensure The Innovate's success and sustainability.

Jared Shahid, who was named executive director of The Innovate cultural arts center last month, was among those who spoke at the event.

For information on the Innovate's "Take a Seat" campaign, naming opportunities, or other ways to get involved, contact Mary Moews at mmoews@theinnovate.org or Susan Henkin at shenkin@theInnovate.org.

Jodie Wagner is a journalist at the Palm Beach Daily News, part of the USA TODAY Florida Network. You can reach her at jwagner@pbdailynews.com.



Workers have begun erecting the framework for a multilevel structure at the Royal Poinciana Playhouse construction site on April 4. [DAMON HIGGINS/THE PALM BEACH DAILY NEWS]